Lessee is currently in possession of the leased Premises. 

2.3 Holding Over.  Should Lessee hold over said Premises after this lease has terminated in any manner, 

such holding over shall be deemed a tenancy from month to month and at a base rental rate equal to one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the last base rental rate paid under this Lease for the first thirty (30) days of any such 
hold over, and at a base rental rate equal to one hundred fifty percent (150%) of the last base rental rate paid under 
this Lease for any hold over beyond such initial thirty (30) day period, unless a new rental rate amount is mutually

[...]

another harmless shall be limited to the sum that exceeds the amount of insurance proceeds, if any received by the 
party being indemnified. 

7.4 Lessee’s Liability Insurance.  Lessee has purchased and maintains a liability policy with a self-insured 

retention deductible of one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) with upper limits of thirty-five million dollars 
($35,000,000.00).  Lessor shall be named as additional insured, and a certificate or other evidence of such coverage 
shall be provided to Lessor to demonstrate compliance with this material requirement. 

7.5 Lessee’s Property Insurance.  During the entire lease term, Lessee shall obtain and maintain a property